2/25/23, 10:01 AM SIPLUS SB 1223 digital input/output modules - Industry Mall - Siemens WW
Overview
Digital inputs and outputs as supplement to the integral I/O of the SIPLUS S7-1200 CPUs
Can be plugged directly into the CPU (cannot be used for +70 °C version)
Note:
SIPLUS extreme products are based on SIMATIC standard products. The contents listed here were taken from the respective
standard products. SIPLUS extreme-specific information was added.

24VDC
General information
Product type designation SB 1223, DI 2x24 V
DC/DQ 2x24 V DC
SB 1223, DI 2x24 V
DC/DQ 2x24 V DC
SB 1223, DI 2x5 V
DC/DQ 2x5 V DC 200
kHz
SB 1223, DI 2x24 V
DC/DQ 2x24 V DC
200 kHz
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal
configurable/integrated from
version
see entry ID:
109746275
see entry ID:
109746275
see entry ID:
109746275
Supply voltage
permissible range, lower limit
(DC)
20.4 V 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit
(DC)
28.8 V 28.8 V
Input current
from backplane bus 5 V DC, typ. 50 mA 50 mA 50 mA
output voltage / header
supply voltage of the
transmitters / header
● supply current / from supply
voltage for transmitter /
maximum
4 mA; per channel 4 mA; per channel 4 mA; per channel
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 1 W 1 W 0.5 W 1 W
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 2; Current-sinking 2 2 2
● in groups of 1 1 1
Input characteristic curve in
accordance with IEC 61131, type
1
Yes Yes Yes
Number of simultaneously
controllable inputs
all mounting positions
— up to 40 °C, max. 2 2 2
Input voltage
● Type of input voltage DC DC DC DC
● Rated value (DC) 24 V 5 V 24 V
● for signal "0" 0 to 5 V 0 to 1 V 0 to 5 V
● for signal "1" +15 to +30 V 2 to 6 V +15 to +30 V
Input current
● for signal "0", max.
(permissible quiescent
current)
1 mA 3 mA 2 mA
2
SIPLUS SB 1223 digital input/output modules